09-23-1998 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RISHEET (Mnv. 0-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (nxp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ 🔻 settings commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please recording attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) (1)Katsuhito ASAN Name: FUJITSU LIMITED Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: ₩ Assignment Sheet Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Merger ■ Security Agreement U. Change of Name Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Cily: Kanagawa Sinte: ZIP: 211-8508 U Other Execution Date: August 28, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Li Yes & No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 28, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? U. Yes U. No DOCKET NO.: FUJY 15.419 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C. Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING **M** Enclosed GOTH FLOOR Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 350 5th Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 08-1634 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10118 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Tel. No.: (212)643-5000 UN NOT USE THIS SPACE 9/18/1998 TSTOKES 00000035 09152176 $_{2}$ $_{\mathrm{F}9:58}^{\mathrm{V:58}}$ latement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the tolegoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Samson Helfgott 9/11/98 Name of Person Signing Slubeture Unte Total number of pages lockeding cover sheet, attachments, and document: Reg. No.: 23,072 Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Dox Assignments Wnahlington, D.C. 20231 Filed by Express Mail

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

PATENT REEL: 9460 FRAME: 0323

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in :

Docket No. FUJY 15.419

| | NETW | ORK SYSTEM " | | |
|---|---|---|--|--|
| for which | | | | • |
| (check one) | [x] | an application is being filed concurrently herewit | h, | |
| | [] | an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on | | |
| | [] | and given Application Serial No. | | |
| and WHERE | | Fujitsu Limited | | |
| having a place | ce of b | | e, Nakahara-ku, F | Kawasaki-shi, |
| | | -8588 Japan | | , ASSIGNEE |
| is desirous of | f obtai | ning the entire right, title and interest in, to and und | er the said invention and | the said application: |
| ferred and se successors, le said United S which may le protection, in filled for said applications a Patent Laws international and all forms cates and desall extensions. ASSIGN Official of arforms of ind successors, le AND AS not executed, AND AS legal representations and representations. | et over egal re egal re States: be grancludir inver and the of the agreer s of in signs was, rene look as and wastrial egal re SSIGN, and was SSIGN tatives, execute. | tion, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, trepresentatives and assigns, the entire right, title and application and all divisions, renewals and continuanted thereon and all reissues and extensions the ag, without limitation, all applications for patents, the tion in any country or countries foreign to the Useright to claim for the same the priority rights der United States, the International Convention for the ment or the domestic laws of the country in which adustrial property protection, including, without limitation may be granted for said invention in any convention and reissues thereof; atthorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patern try or countries foreign to the United States, who property protection on applications as aforesaid presentatives and assigns, in accordance with the test of CR covenants and agrees that he has full right to exit in not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith and assigns, any facts known respecting said invented divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign as ble to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal | ansfer and set over, unto interest in, to and under ations thereof, and all Pareof; and all application tility models, and design united States, together vived from said United States and United States, together vived from said United States and United | the said ASSIGNEE, its the said invention, and the atents of the United States as for industrial property as which may hereafter be with the right to file such ates application under the ial Property, or any other led, as may be applicable; models, inventor's certificate to the United States and any tents or other evidence or the said ASSIGNEE, its therein assigned, and has SSIGNEE, its successors, legal proceeding, sign all attful oaths, and generally |
| | | or said invention in all countries. | representatives and assi | gns, to obtain and enforce |
| Full name of | sole o | r first inventor Katsuhito ASANO | | |
| Inventor's sig | - | 00 1- 23/ | Date | August 28, 1998 |
| | _ | saki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan | Citizenship | Japan |
| | | s _ c/o Fujitsu Limited, 1-1, Kamil | kodanaka 4-chome, | |
| | | Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-85 | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Full name of | secon | d joint inventor, if any | | |
| | | Signature | | |
| Residence | | | | |
| | | S | | |
| 1 031 011100 1 | raai es | | | |
| | | , | | |
| | | | | |
| Full name of | third i | oint inventor, if any | | |
| Third Inventor's signature | | | | |
| Residence | | | | |
| | | S | | |
| 1 USE OTTICG P | .00103 | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

RECORDED: 09/11/1998

PATENT REEL: 9460 FRAME: 0324